 Rev E DHW50 SERIES
50 Watt DC/DC Power Converters
5/30/2019 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 13
Standard Models
Size: 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.43 inches (50.8 x 25.4 x 11.0 mm)
Heatsink Models (Suffix “HS”)
Size: 2.00 x 1.22 x 0.71 inches (50.8 x 31.0 x 18.0 mm)

Model Number Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output Current Input Current Reflected
Ripple Current
Over Voltage
Protection
Output
Power Efficiency Maximum
Capacitive Load Min Max No Load Max Load
DHW24S3.3-33
24 VDC
(9 - 36 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 10A 80mA 1528mA
40mA
3.9 VDC 33W 90% 26,000µF
DHW24S5-50 5 VDC 0mA 10A 60mA 2290mA 6.2 VDC 50W 91% 17,000µF
DHW24S12-50 12 VDC 0mA 4.17A 80mA 2267mA 15 VDC 50W 92% 3,000µF
DHW24S15-50 15 VDC 0mA 3.33A 80mA 2263mA 18 VDC 50W 92% 2,000µF
DHW24S24-50 24 VDC 0mA 2.08A 80mA 2286mA 30 VDC 50W 91% 750µF
DHW48S3.3-33
48 VDC
(18 - 75 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 10A 40mA 764mA
30mA
3.9 VDC 33W 90% 26,000µF
DHW48S5-50 5 VDC 0mA 10A 30mA 1145mA 6.2 VDC 50W 91% 17,000µF
DHW48S12-50 12 VDC 0mA 4.17A 60mA 1134mA 15 VDC 50W 92% 3,000µF
DHW48S15-50 15 VDC 0mA 3.33A 60mA 1134mA 18 VDC 50W 92% 2,000µF
DHW48S24-50 24 VDC 0mA 2.08A 50mA 1143mA 30 VDC 50W 91% 750µF
 Rev E DHW50 SERIES
50 Watt DC/DC Power Converters

 48VDC NOMINAL INPUT MODELS
 DHW48S3.3-33 Efficiency vs Load Current   DHW48S5-50 Efficiency vs Load Current
 DHW48S12-50 Efficiency vs Load Current   DHW48S15-50 Efficiency vs Load Current
 DHW48S24-50 Efficiency vs Load Current
 Rev E DHW50 SERIES
50 Watt DC/DC Power Converters
5/30/2019 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 9 of 13
EUT
 Operating Modes of EUT and Determination of Worst Case Operating Mode
 Test modes presented in report below.
Conducted & Radiated Emission Test
Mode Model No. Input Output
1 DHW12S3.3-33 12VDC 3.3VDC
2 DHW24S24-50 24VDC 24VDC
3 DHW48S24-50 48VDC 24VDC
4 DHW48S3.3-33 48VDC 3.3VDC
Immunity Tests
Mode Model No. Input Output
3 DHW48S24-50 48VDC 24VDC
Test Program Used and Operation Description